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MINUTES OF CIVIL SERVICE BOARD
CITY OF SACRAMENTO
REGULAR MEETING APRIL 6, 1976

EXECUTIVE SESSION RE APPEAL OF ROBERT D. BRILL, POLICE OFFICER

Present: Oreitha Eggleston-Hausey, Alba Kuchman, Ronald Wright, Jimmie Yee.
Absent: | Wilfred Street.
The Civil Service Board met from 1:45 p.m. in the Personnel Department

Conference Room 203, 801 Ninth Street,

in executive session, to consider and

deliberate the matter of the appeal of Robert Brill, whose hearing concluded

on March 30,

1976.

‘Acting Pre31dent Ronalerrlght called the open meeting to order at 2:55 p.m.

in the Personnel Department Conference Room 103.

Board, in exe
the Board co
are included

Attorne
oral reprimar

Attorney Sav:
later date i

Mr. Wri
with Deputy
a case where
has a right
violation wh
the right't&

other allegg

was made by‘Mr

request lega

éht indicated that,
City Attorney Elizabeth Hassard concerning the .right of the City in

It was the unanimous vote of the
Tcutlve session, to deny the appeal of Robert Brill. The findings of

hcerning each charge cited in the termination letter of April 23, 1975
| within the Findings and Conclusions, attached.

y Savage requested clarification concerning the Board's findings that
hds are not appealable to the Board as they are not recognized as a
action under the provisions of Rule 17.3. After a brief discussion,
age indicated that he would bring the matter before the Board at a

n a specific case which may occur.

during executive session, discussion was held

an appeal is granted by'.a two-to-two tie vote: 1) whether the City
to include, in a subsequent disciplinary action letter, the alleged
ich appellant had previously appealed, and 2) whether the City has
include the alleged violation as evidence, along with evidence of

d violations, in a subsequent disciplinary action hearing. Motion
Yee, seconded by Mrs. Kuchman, and carried by unanimous vote to
1 opinion concerning this question.

, The mee
mately 3:05

ting concerning the appeal of Robert D. Brill concluded at approxi-
p.m. ’
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Ronald H. Wright
Acting President
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Secretary




' CIVIL SERVICE BOARD .
' CITY OF SACRRMENTO - .

In the Matter of

~ |lthe Appeal of FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

ROBERT, BRILL. "

Theidates on which the'Boardfconvenedﬁtorhear’thedappeal~:;;B
of.Robert'Brill'and'Matters*heard'on;thosefrespective datesiarei"
vset forth in deta11 below. -UnleSS otherﬁise'shoun'by the respectiv
dates, the following members of the Board were: present at the |
hearing,aand'each=of‘the follow1ng members,of&the.Board;were
presegt on,the datesron-which the-Board recelved evidenoen .
Ronald H.. erght Chalrman, Oreltha Eggleston—Hausey, Alba Kuchman,f
“Jland Jlmmle R. Yee. Robert Brlll ‘was represented by CoBen, Cooper, “
:and Zl}aff by Melvyn Je CoBen.:vThe.Clty of Sacramentorwas\ | |
represented by_Lelland-J Savage, Deputy Clty Attorney. . »
A_On May“6;vl975» the Board granted a hearlng ‘to- Robert Brlll
Lo appeal-his-dismissal from employment-bymthe-clty.f Nofev1dence.
as presented o The hearlng date was . set for August 12 1975;

.at'l:OO P.M. ; Members of the Board present were4l Wllfred Street,”
'Chairmgn: Alba Kuchman,_Ronald H. 'erghtr and Jlmmle R. Yee.

Oon August 12, 1975 ‘the Board heard a Motlon to Dismiss made

: by Melvyn CoBen, attorney representlng Robert Brlll ‘The . motlon

'vas-made on the ground that the holdlng 1n Pltchess Ve Suoerlor

tourt nandated productlon of the flles complled on- Robert Brlll

el

by the Internal Investlgatlon Sectlon (IIS) of the pollce :
Hepartnent or dlsmlssal of the dlSClpllnary actlon.: Attorney
Savage agreed to produce all materlal from IIS flle whlch would

be used at.the.hearlng»accordlngAto_the standards set forth in-
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llthe- agreement between the Sacramento Pollce Offlcer s Assoc1at10n
Jlon: the condltlon that ‘Mr. CoBen would stlpulate to be bound by

'the standards agalnst dlsclosure contalned 1n sald agreement

.,CoBen agreed. . The Board took notrce.of saldﬁagreement»byiy'

;'stipulationxof,the attorneys.. The_materialgwaSCdeliveredﬂto*Mrnb

llcoBen. The motion was denied;,‘No”evidenceAwas'presented;yiTheﬁ'

Boaxrd members}presentrwere:, Wilfred;D;‘Streetyfchairmanr-Alba;

|Kuchman; and, Jimmie R. Yee.

On September- 16, 1975, a hearing date for RoberthrilI was»'

set forﬂNovember'18,71975nata2r30 P.M. . No ev1dence was presented

Board_members_bresent.were:~ Wllfred D.. Street Chalrman Alba N
Kuchman"Ronald H. Wright-_and Jlmmle R Yee,-”_hfw?"
On November 18, 1975, Attorney CoBen . moved that Robert Brlll

be. relnstated to employment on. the" grounds that Skelly V. Statea

_Personnel Board mandated~re1nstatement Attorney Savage opposed

to relnstate an employee until 1t had held a hearlng on the

dlsc1pllnarygact10n. ' The motion. was . denled No ev1dence ‘was.-

presented. Board members present were: Ronald H erght actlng‘

chairmanygAlba kuchman; and Jimmie'Rl Yeel; |
OnyNovember;25)’1975;»aihearing-date2foriRobert Brill?wasi |

setthr.danuary-27,:l976;]at»l:BO,P;M‘ No.evldence-was‘presented.

Board ‘members present were: Wilfred D. Street,. Chairman; Alba .

' Kuchman? Ronald H.. Wright-7and Jimmie R. Yee.,

The hearlng on the matter of the appeal of Robert Brlll

was held on the follow1ng dates- January 27 .1976~ February 3,

11976; February 10, 1976 March 16 1976; March 30, 1976"and

'Aprll 6,.1976;' The hear1ng was convened for contlnuatlon on-

the: motlon on: the grounds that the: Board d1d not have jurlsdlctlon ;'_fr
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marked Exhrblt B (herelnafter referred

forth|in Paragraph A H, and the flrst

lof the Letter. -

2.. The: charges in. paragraph B of

d
i

|
the Stlpulatlon are a matter of record

|-

B._ The- charges in paragraph c ‘of

the Srlpulatlon are a matter of record

-3-

hearifg was continued'to'March”lG; 1976

as if|set forth in full at thls place..

February 18,31976ﬁwhowever, Attornenyavage*wasfill ;andfthe‘

The presentatlon of

eviderce waS"completed'onhMarch‘3O 1976 fand.theaBoard»convened»
in Executlve Se351on to del1berate- however; no dec151on was'

| made. " The Board reconvened in- Executlve Sess1on.on Aprll 6-
1976vto-contlnueults~dellberatlonr*.Thegflndlngs*and,conclus10nsﬁf
of”the;Board;werevannouncedfin«publicxsession;on'ApriIQG,.1976;.
A true-andicorrect~copy of”theiletter{notifyingiRobertsBriil“
that he was. dlsmlssed from employment by the Clty of Sacramento -
is attached hereto marked EXhlblt A (herelnafter referred to as
ther"Ietter") 'A'true"and~correct'copy:ofﬂthe:301nt”st1pulatlon

: of the partles made pursuant to- Rule 17 ll 1s attached hereto

to as: the‘"Stlpulatlon")

Exhlb:t A and Exhiblt B are 1ncorporated hereln by reference

From the ev1dence, the Board flnds-:;"
'1; Durlng the hearlng, the C1ty dropped the charges seth

two paragraphs on page‘4 1

the" Letter as modlfled by"
and sustalned
the Letter as modlfled by»f

and sustalned

| &;f Three Board members accepted the charges set forth rn
parag”aph D of the Letter as. Stlpulated and a matter of record
: One Board member was of the oplnlon that the charges set forth
lin pa”agraph D of the. Letter were not proper as cause for

disc1p11nary-act10n._ The charges set forth 1n paragraph D were:

not a‘factor in arr1v1ng at the- Board s - flnal dec1s1on in this
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matter- '

},:5- Durlng the hearlng, the Board granted the Appellant =

~'mot10n to dismiss the charges set’ forth in paragraph E of the

}-Letter.,

6. The charges set forth in paragraph F of the Letter arej‘.f
sustalned B ‘ ' ' |

'3»7,, The charges set forth in: paragraph G of the Letter are‘f"

sustalned

f 8. On its: own motlon, the. Board dlsmlssed thex charges set;’

~forth in paragraph I of the Letter. Oral reprmmands:may~not'bey

appealed" to the BOard" 51nce they are not recognlzed as’ a dls—4fh
c1p11nary actlon pursuant to Rule 17. 3 g Therefore, oral<
reprlmands ‘may. not be used in any accumulatlve case for
dlsc1pllnary actlon.

v9; The charges set forth in paragraph J of the letter areu-

sustalned

"From the‘foregoing‘findings;“the Board concludes~:;
Hl.i The. appeal of" Robert Brill should be, and 1s, denled

:2.v The dlsc1p11nary action taken by the app01nt1ng authorlty

Jnas based on good cause and therefore is sustalned

DATED: Aprll /3 , 1976.

» RONALD H. WRIGHT, Chalrman

OREITHA EGGIASTON-HAUSEY <

ALBA KUCHMAN .




cITY. Or'SACQA”'N*O 7- OFDAQ"”EQT OF_POLICE -813 Sixth Strec

WILLIAM J, KINNZY ) SACF‘..&N:C\: O CALI v az o4 .- >.
CHIEF OF POLICE - . E SN fonau? 9381

23 April<l97S§f5v

Robert D. [Brill
447 Rimmerx) o S _
Sacramenta,. California; .~ = = BRI Coie

‘Dear Mr. Brill*”‘f < :5Z-‘,. - ,‘  :‘:_  ;' 1._2_

The |purpose: of tH s letter is to inform you'tHat“you are
hereby terminated from your position as police. olecer with the .
Sacramentg Pollce Departaent as of: 24 %prll 1975

This d15c1p11nary 4ct101 is: based upon the- facts: set forth
below and rule 17.5 of the Rules and Regulatlons ofrthe Civil.:
Service Buard,'_Thxswdlsclpllnary actiom is. -based.on, ne LQllQWlBo
facts. S ' - ' : : |

o AL On \ovember 27,1970, whlle worklnv Wlthka recruLt you. VlSLL—y
| ' ed a female Juvenlle 'and had coffee w1th hexr. .. Durlﬁc this
L ' tlmé you: left the recruit in the car.’ A charge of conduct
unoecomlng an officer was sustained, -and you. were given an:
'oral reprlmand for misuse. o; CLLY c;me. _
B. On warch 18, 1972 you took a cxty;owned;polaroid,camera;tu,
' your home: without authorization and left it there. This
caused a delay in am investigation because. the camera was mot.
vavallaole. Subsequently.a. charce of conduct ‘unbecoming an
ofr1ce: was’ sustaxned acalnst you and’ you.were . glven a written

reprlmand.vu_

C. On February 16, 1973, your home was burglarized. On'February
26 U1973 while off ducy you: lured a suspect to your home:-
on the pretext of looking at photographs. The suspact was:.
theﬂ allegedly slapped and kicked by you. . The suspect did
have bruises and claimed you threatened him with a gun. After
theruspect COﬂLeased you went to a private residence and
! : w1tpout consent .or seqrch warrant, searched the residence and
| . recgvered your stolen proPergy You were. given a 30 day sus--
’ - pen510n’Loc v1olaulon of. CLVll Se&v1ce Rulo 17.5, SubSECulOn V“

*

| D. = On way 19, 1973Agyou rersed'to:maKE'an arrest as directed'byr,
- your Serceant A charge of insubordination was filed against
you| and you were dismissed from the. police. department. The -
Civil Sexrvice Boaxd. reLnSuaged you arLer a’ formal hearing was.

conduched.




"On Novenoer 25 1974 while investigating a false alarm, 7
you had o;cas;on to piace a teleplhonc.call to an answevring. .
© .service. - The female operator gave you hew first. name. DUuQ!
- refused to give lier last name stating it wasn' T material.
-You wanted. to include ner name in. tnh premise report and: told.
the female that if she 6161‘“ give her full name:over . the '

- She refused and you wrote an’ offense repori: requesting a
warrant for violation of 647e P.C. Sgt. Lamkin.voided the

- that the. woman. nad not. committed a crime.. This is‘a violation "1 -
" of Section. 37. Q2, .Police Department. Ruges and. Recqlatlons, T
'~p011ce actiom baseu on 1e al Jusgl;Lcatlom.,»Youhwegawg;yenkanw*

~'On daanry 275 1975 you. were. attenpulnv to araest . nale

‘subject” au;empuea to Sngna.you and. yaou kuocked}the sub;ec;

.- but did not say anything: ta. the driver.. Aftex you: subdued
. the drinker, you. summoned- a second.unlt. and.arrested..t .
- truck. driver who had observed the fignt for 150:°P. C,ﬁ“(Renus~f _
“ing to Aid or Assist officers.in arrest) . The. driver was. booked
~at the County Jail and Sgt.. Lamkin became aware:of this. ac;;ong '
- He contacted you and reprimanded .you fox the axrest. . Sgt.

- or ordered by & peace officer to assist before: he is . guilty of

refusing or neglecting to aid. an officex.. The driver was sub-

'sequenuly released under P.C. 849b. This action is-a vioelation
. .0f Police Rules and Regulations Sect101 37 02 Pcllce Actlon
y.based on. Legél JUS&ifiCaLLQﬂ : 4 o .

on Feorua*y 5, 1973 you were- attem oting té arrest a subject

which Todd pulled out of. 'YOu then hit Todd with a IeCt“jab;l

“back and allowed him to sit up because you wanted: to- handcuff

RObe‘L:. D Oh_ll
23 Aple 1975 '
e 2 -

phon; that you would have.a warrant. issued: 1or_her arreSLQQL'

report and informed you that an officer with your yeara of
expexrience should nave knowo: the elements of 647e P C. and

oral. repblmgnd R D _-,' ' :-.; -

white subject, 45 years of age, for drinking in public.. The

unconscious.. Durlnw tae fight, a delivery truck: driver: :
parked nearby had watched the" nghg. You noticed the: drxva;,

Lamkin pointed out to you that a person must have been dLrected

for 23102a CVC. The. subject, Gex ala Todd,. resisted the use
of handcuffs.  You had the subject, Lood,.lﬂ a weist-lock.

knocking hin"to'tfa ground. - You then pui a. knee 1im Todd S.

the subject-in a seated positionm. The subject tried to gel up: i
and- attempted to swing at. you. You. then got: a..chake: hold on ,_[1
Todd and Dullea _your®service revolver, putl it to Todd's. aead: -

 and told hln,to cease struggling. Todd quit. strug gllno, and.

ttien -you tripped and. tﬁruw,ﬂlmuLO the ground...-You. thed

- holstered yaour. weapo and went: to the squad. car .to.call Lor

assistance. & After Ccl;luo fo*‘assLshanca . you: reuoved yougj-fa;.,
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Rooe;.t D Bl L

23 Apxril 1975 o

ch,e -3
baton from the car and returnad co. Todd who:had:.gotten to-
his feet again.. You nave sitated. that Todd dic not.attaci
yongt this'time and-he did not at: emp%.uo £lee. You then
began to strike. Todd w1un the batoen because you wanted to

e:nect the arrest before Todd's companion cauld come to his.
a;d You have stated that the companion did not say or do
anyFalnc that:would cause you to fear:intervention. Afcer

-you' had struck Todd ag_‘east 7- times on the:shoulder, arms.

and legs, he begaa to rum and was subsequcntly srrested oy
assisting units: This is a violation of: Section 37.22 oi
PoliCe RuleS’and~Regul tions: reOQrd&ng T*eatment of Prisonexr

On February 18, 1975 you.were. lﬁVESngaulnc an accident,

and while. walklng baC& Lo YOuUTr Car,. you: neard subgect tell
two, - ‘large dogs ''sici em''. The dogs: le notnlng’ . that moment,
but in less than a nlnutes time: beoqn to bark at you and. bare
Lhélr fangs. . You drew  your gum. and pclnued it at the cogs.

lné;ownermo‘ the. dogs:came out of the house . and began to shout

. at |you.. The owner eventually took. the dogs inside; and you<
. and| the owner got into-a very. bLtter.arvumenL-. Sgt. Lamkin.

wa#.called,to Lhe.sceﬂe “and' the incident: was: KESOLVEG.Wltﬂ"*

,'ouqﬁarrestSfbeing;madevo further: actiom being takem.. One:
week: later, you cobserved tie same.owner and: the dogs.  You

stdpped 81d ordered the owner to. put. leashes'.omn the dogs or

be lcited. This subject stated. that he'was being harassed by -

you and that you did not sitop or-take action. against other
dogs who were running loose.. This action om your part is: a

lViOlaLLO1 of 36.02 of Police Rules and Regulations. reoaralnv_‘

zrtial Attitudes’ by a. Pollce 0;;1cer in Lﬁo per*ormance

of lhis autles.-; o : ' B i

On February 19, 1975 you used mace to arrest and tane a

suspect into custody and failed to:make. a report to tha Chief
’ as\requlred by Genexdal Order Z-2. -You were given an oral
Tep

rimand. This is violation of- ‘Section 32.26 of the Police
artment Rules and Regu lati on's feca:dlﬂg SbDﬂlSS*Dﬂ of
aort. - :

De#

On Yarch 11, 1975 you Lesp0uqed to.a "siclk han'"c4ll and got -
into an a:gumeng.wLLh the individual who originated the call.

At |tha scene of this czll, you used: vulga; ‘and profane

laqouage towaxrd the repobulnv person. .This is a vieclation of
Civil Service Rulea aﬂd QevuLaCLOWS 17 5 (O) Discourtesy..




S On Apr 41 16 19/5 you were assigned to the dio'démmunica
tions ‘section . oecwecn the hours of 0COUJ. and G800.. At 03306 houis:
you were observed by the Supervisor, Sgp;bA, malauaz, fo.be sLuﬁp~
ing at your desk.. Sgt. Mazquez woke you. and-verbally: rcprlnaﬁuecz
you. fox SIELPIDU ‘on duty.. Sgu. Marquez oxdered. youw Lo-stay awaker

- or ‘face charges and. your: reply o him was, “I’dcn‘t care lf,YOU‘WIL

ma up, I could use some time . SO. 1ORg. aS T dou' $03u'my job

coanegal.k, I.made too -much: moﬁey last year aMYWGY¢3 SOtorlarquezf_
- repiied, "Do you meanm that?!' and you.replied, ''Yes,. L do!. .I'm not .
puttlng up with amyone that tries to. lnngLdaue\n e = you 3or auycnau

else in this pollce department!t'™ © . o .

. Tnese-actxonS'on"your‘p t are in direct’ VLO;atlon of Genera

 Ordef‘34 42, Sleeping“on'nuty, 31 14, Da;allctlonmo: Duty‘and 3L. 32

'RespecL between. Ran&.

4 -t

v The a oremevglonad,conducL on your“'art"cows;i' tes*causé”*
for dlSClpllnaIy action pursuant.to Rule. L7.5;. subsections by,

'Q,.q and v, ok'the ClVll Se’vxce Rules.a:ﬁmRacula ons o:.ghe”C;;yf},fi

of Sacramento.

A copy of. this 1e ter is belrg sent ta Lhe Eersonnel Dapart-~ :

=

‘ment. You may, if you wish, reply to me im writing within tem (LO) .
days and a copy of your r;ply will also be sent to  the. Personnel’

.De apartment. However, 1f you wish to appeal this termination: to the-
ivil Service Board, it will be necessar Ly for you to mzke: a: WLLuCan
 request to the Board for such hear;nc Uluulﬂ rlve (5) days.;_; -

(l

. L
R

Vecy truly yours

V‘ ‘ Wvlb*am J. Klnney,_ S
Chief of Police ..-= =" -

APPROVED:

‘ " N 7!.} "--o--“:‘.;:/..~
Richard ?athfﬂ/

City Manager
City of Sacramento

nWIKial oo IR

tal .

@K L
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COBEN. COOPER & ZILAFF - . : : S
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

817 JAY STREXT

SACRAMENTO CALIFORNIA 98814, .

Tn.zrn:mx 242-0403 - .

Robert Brill

Anbmeys; fnr

| CIVIL SERVICE. BOARD; CITY OF SACRAMENTO '

In the Matter of - )y R
the Appeal of © ) STIPULATION. RE: . ISSUES. = -
ROBERT BRILL )

~lette

A aﬁd

graph

polic
acqui

plctu

”conta

Brill

Throughifheir:respec£i§e;¢Quhééi”éf*reéprdfﬁezeih,ECITZVOF'“
MENEO’an&tROBERT,BRILLQstipulat¢:¥7'“ H |

1. AII.réferén;esﬁtdwthé“"lette*?‘shall mean and refer to the
r from;Williamlj: Kinney, Chlef of Police to- Pobert Br111
April-23  1975;”which:letter-lsaattached.heretonaS‘Exhlblt;

is- by~ thls reFerPnce lncoroorated hereln.v,. T

12. Clty shall o‘fer no: proof of the- facts set:’ forth in para-

A of the‘letter'andjagrees-to_dropfsa;d charge-_‘

3;‘ Thé:facts se£'forth in;p;raérépﬁ Bdf'the;ietterva#eﬂtrﬁef
t that during pnrlod 1pvolved lt'was common practice for :
e. dnpartment equlpvent to be taban honn by olecers,.andiBriI
red p0556551on of Sala caﬂera for the oroper nLrposaAof takiﬁ
res of susoecté -and then returued.to worﬁ force+tlng ;the=‘

a at home. resultlng in ‘a. delay of not more. tban 18 hour$.~
4;.-Tneﬁalleg a. facts set forth ln paragraph C of the- letter
ot: true, but rathsr the charcms and. resoonses of Brill are.
lnad in:the letter of uarch 27 l973gfrom5Cn1¢fiK1nney, and .
TSJresponse oE.MarcthO;'l97$,-att&che&fhe;etqﬁ;‘Bfill'édmits

Exhibit B .
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5 ]ust1Llcat1on for crlmlnal charges agavnst the'truck drrver. Sgt;‘

26 |

-he»wasxgiven~a-thirty:(30) day5suspension;for*violatidnfoﬁﬂcivil;':-'

;'Sér?iCE'rule?17,5'~Subesection.V 
5viously.di$n1ssed.on ay 19 1973. Dy ‘the pol1ce deoartment v.mhat

* mentfwas'ordered*on a two to;two~yotegn.To;the~extentgpermltte&gﬁ,
loby*law;'the~parties agree that;the-Civiirservica:Boar&amay~takew»”‘“
5*notlce of their records -on flle hereln, but Brlll oojects to: auy

’further testlmony or- ev1dence on this. hatter.,_

‘incidents, the factsvarevtrue{ﬁ City contends that there ‘was: ‘no:,
iijuetlfvcatlon to seek crlmlnal prosecutlon of the: telephone
".operator-f Brlll contends that there was’ justlFlcatlon to seek
_,orimfnal4orosecutlonuof the telepboneaoperator;: Brlll:furtherv

1contends that ‘the proper sectlon under wthQ the partles shoqu

fzhave been. cnarged was 150 P.C., and. that Sgt Lamkln dld not

: matter.

"incidents, the*facts4are-true. Clty contends that the truck

v;dr%ver dld not v1olate Penal Code Section: lSO Brlll contends

fnor that’ 1t was. consrdered a. dlSClpllDarY actlon. SR f ;;

Casll

5. Brill admits he was charoed with lnsubo olnatLOﬁ axd Dre~;‘

innat dlsmlssal was heard by the. ClVll Serv1ce Board and relnstate—-ra

6. .Insofarvas”paragraph.E*ortthe~letter~setsvarthffactual;;7'“*

"characterlze hls-actlon aS'an<oral reprlmand nor was- Brlll 1nform~i"

:]ed that the actlon of Sgt- Lamkln would be conSLdered dlSClpllnary =

7. Insofar as paragranh F of" the 1etter sets forth factual

~ that the truck drlver did v101ate Penal Cod= Sectlon 150. If'theref.-
24l

waS'no-VLOlatlon.of Penal Code Sectlon 150 there wWas . no: . legal
Laakln, at that tlme, did not indicate that this was & reprlmawd

 3.“ The statement Brwll made in urltlng ‘to. I1IS dated February

-2-




o
o T R N KR U S o

)
~J

-
Ta R

0]
o

NN N
[ NI

1i8)
>

n
w

26

27

28

CC3EN, COOPER

& ZILAFP |

ATTIRMEYS AT LAN -
817 JAY ITRZET"

SACRAMINTG,

CALIFORANIA- 9331

ZTLEPHOMNY 332-0303 1

©C 0O I o060 A N D

the us

report:

1L

requir

Brillt

12

on pag

not fe
City ¢

page 4

is an

that_z

Brill

him-ar

undert

DATED

75 is true. Brlll contenos that paragraph G of ‘the letter

some regards lncon515tent w1th sald statement and alleoes

he bruary 12, 1975 statement: ls a. correct statement of
cts rererred toin paragraoh G, ratner“thanaparaqraphge.which

attempt'tO“paraphraseu._f"

8. City will,offernnoﬁeviden¢e~con¢erning“the*factsvset#.‘“

i paragraph H. of- the letter and" agrees o~ drop said. chalge.
.. The: facts set fortn ln oaragraph I are true except that
e.of'Mace.was.drsclosed-on.the«arrest~report-_thefoﬁrense-

and the casualty report butba speCLal Mace: report was: inad-

.vertently not prepared.. j?

. DATED: .

As To feﬁ&a. nst'\ : : -
)\Brll contends:: tnat hlS actlons were: justlfled by the:

'ementS'of=pollce.departmentlprocedurestvqcltyacontendswthatg;

szactionsvwerejnot'justrfied:
,f Insofar as tne 1nc1dent related in.. the flrst paragraph

e 4 of the letter is: concerned Brlll contends. that he dld

lll asleep on duty and that the. quoted words are not precrse.

ontends tnat the facts related in: the flrst paragraph -on~
of the letter are accurate and that the quoted naterlal ;f
accuratevportrayal of. the conversatlon whlch took place and
ny variance or sllght 1naccuracy is 1nmater1al.. urther'

contends that at- the tlme of the actlon of Aprll le, . the

- City had alreadj dec1ded to undertake dlsc1pllnary action agalnst

ld that 1nc1dent dld ‘not- have any effec onxdrscxpllne%belngy

aken .in.. thlS case.

S _ - BEN |

- S rne ._ Pob Brlll -

- January 27 1976 '

, . _ {;;; /ATQCD

: S , LELIAMD J. SAVAGV §l
Attorney for City: of Sac mento

_3_
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B |23 April 1975

‘Robert D. B&ill'
447 Rimmer | . |
‘Sacramenta,| Galiformia . - L

Dear Mr. Brill: . -  A ‘_f . 4-.:' S l L

The gurpose of this letter is to iﬁform yaou. that you. are
hereby terminated from your position as police officer with the.
Sacramento??ollce Department as of 24 - April 1975.

_ This?dlsc1p11nary action is based upcn the facts set forth
‘below and rule 17.5 of the Rules and’ Reculatlcns of the Civil
Service. Boq;d,_ This dlSClpllDary.qctlon is based: oo the followimg

- facts:

A.  On November 27, 1970, while working with a recruit, you visik-
ed a| female Juvenlle and -had coifee thh‘heL. During this. . -
time e| you left the recruit in the car.’ A charge of conduct.
unbecoming ao officer was sustalned ana you were. glven an
oral reorlmand for misuse .of city tim ,

B. On March 18, 1972 you took a. city owned polar01d camera to

' your‘home without autharization and left it there. "This
caused a delay in ano investigation because the camera was not’
availlable. Subsequently a: cha ge of ‘conduct unbecoming an
offilcer was sustained against. you and you were glven a written

_repglmand

C.  On ﬂeoruary 16 1973 your home was burglarized. On Fearuary
‘26,[1973 whlle of ducy, you lured z suspect to your home -
on the pretext of looklng at pho;ov?aphsl The suspect was
- then allegedly slapped and kicked by you. The suspect did
havé bruises and claimed you threatemed him with a gunm. AELer“
the[suspect confessed, you went to a private residence. and
w1;hout consent or a searcn warrant, searched the resideace and.
rec?vered your stolen property. You were given a 30 day sus-
pension: for violation of Civil Service Rule 17.5, subsection V..-
_ 1 _ : :

- D. On ¥ay 19, 1973, you refused to make an arrest as directed by
you# Serceant A charge of insubordimation was filed agzinst.
you| and you were qumlssed from the police departmest.  The
Civil Service Board reinstated you after a formal hearing was

[ - .
caonducted.

b
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6211g a Lalse aiara,.

H ne call to an answering
serqlce. The Lumule operator ga e.you ner Illst name out
refused to give ler last nage stating it wasn’ - material.
You“wantcd to include ner name in the premise reporh and told
thehtem le that if she dida't give her Ffull name over the
phone that you would have a warrant issued foxr her arrest..
She refused and you wrote an offense report requestlug a
warr -ant for viclation of 647e P.C. Sgu. Lackin voided the
repmbt and informed you that an officer with your years of
experience shauld have knowa the elements of 647e P.C. and.
that the woman nad not committed a crime. This is a violation
of Sectlon 37.02, Police Department -Rules and Regulations,
pollce action. baseu on. legql.JuSul;lcatlon, You werea given an

‘ oLa& repvlmand , L _ . : .

|‘ .
On January 27, 1975, you wexe attempglnc to arrest a male,

whyte subject, 45 years of age, for drinking im public.. The "
suagect aghempued to strike you, and you. knocked the subject. .
unconscious.. Durlnv tne fight, a delivery truck driver .
par&ed nearby had watched the ngtu. You noticed. the driver,
bu: did not say auyLnan to the driver.. . After you subdued
the drinker, you summoned: a second uniif and arrested the
trqcm driver who had observed the fignt for 150 P.C. (Refus-
ing to Aid or Assist officers inm arrest). ‘The driver was booked
at the County Jzil and Sgt. Lamkin became aware of this action.
He 'contacted you and reprimanded you for the arrest. Szgt.
Lagkin pointed out to you that a person must have been directed
or;ordered by a peace officer to assist before he is guilty of.
refusing or neglecting to aid an cfficer. The driver was sub-
sequantly released under P.C. 849b. Tois action is a violation
ofi Police Rules and Reoulaulo1s Sectiou 37.02, Police Action

)
baﬁeq on Legal JustlIlCaLLQn.,

] I‘ . R - . ’ .
Onj February 5, 1975, you wers act ting to arrest a subject

for 23102a CcvC. The subject, Ghrald Todd, resisted the use
ofl handcuffs. You had the subject, Todd, in a wrist-lock .
wh&ch Todd pul;ed out of. .You then fit Todd with a left jab,
knocklﬁc him to the ground. You then put a knee in Todd's
bick and allowed him to sit up. because you wanted to nandcuff
the subject-in a seated position. 7The subject tried to get up
and attempted to swing at you. You then got a choke hold on
T“dd and Dullea your service- 1evolv;r,~put it to Todd's head
and told him to cease strugzlin Todd quit struggling, and
then you tripped and threw nln,go the ground. "You then |
holstered yaur weapon and went to the squad car to call for
assistance. -Aiter caliing for assistance, you removed your




‘Romert D. BLl;l
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baton from the car and returned to Todd who had gotten to
his feet again. You have stated that Todd did not attacic
you Wt this time and he d;d not attempt to flee. You then
began to strike Todd with the baton because you wanted to
ez:e%t the arrest before LOUd s conpaﬂlon cauld come to uis,
aid.| You have stated that the companion did not say or do.
anything that would cause you to fear intervention. Afcer
you had struck Todd at least 7 times om the shoulder, aras
and{leas, he begaa to rum and. was subsequently'arrastac Ly

assil stlng units. . Thls is a violatioo of Section. 37.22 of

‘Polike Rules and Ragulations &agard*ng Tbeatment of Prlsonars.

" Qo F@erary 18, 1975 you were investigating. am accident,
.- and while walkznv baC& go your car, you heard a subject teLl
" two [Lazge -dogs ''sic em''. The. ngdelﬂ nothlng' €. that moment, -
‘but |in less than'a minutes;:ime.began;tc baxk at you and bare-
- theilr fangs- You: drew your gun and pointed it at the dogs.u

The |owner of the dogs came.out of the house and began to shout.
at you.. The gwuner eveﬁhuqlLy took the dogs imside, and you
and |the owner got into a very bitter argument. Sgt. Lamid

‘was jcalled to the scene, and the incident was resolved.withf
_jout arrests being wmzde oxr further action being takem. .One
week later - you observed the same oQwner. and. ;ne aocs._ You- -

I
stopped and orderad the owner to put leashes am the dogs or

‘be c¢ited. This subject stated that HenwasADexng,harqssed.hy,

ou; and- that you did not stop. or take action a ainst'othera'
y >4 g _

‘dogs who were rumaing loose. = This actiom om your part is a
_v1olag101 of 36.02 of Police Rules and Regulations regarding

'Iﬁpabhlal Attitudes by a Pollce Qfficer ln‘gﬁe performance .
of his cutles.-_-_ - S

.0On February 19, 1975 you used mace to arrest and take a
~suspect into custody and failed to make a report to tha Chief

as requlred by General Oxder Z-Z. You were given an oral .

ljrepf&maud :This. is violation of Sectiom 32. 26 of the Police -

Depahumenu RuLes aﬂd Reou ations regaxding. SUDHLSSLQj of

o Qeﬂort

On|harch 11 1975 you " Lespouced to a "sick man” call and got-

1n50 an argument wLuh the individual who originated the Call
t |the scene OLvuhlS call, you used vulgar and profane.

lahguage toward the Leportlng.pe son. This 1is a viclation oL

Civil Service Rules and Regulations 17.5 (0), Discourtasy.

|
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you foxr . SLuLplng on: duty. Sgc.
or face charges and your leply to him was,

Roperd D. Brill
23 April 1975
Paze - & -
i , ,

-On nlel 10, 19/5 you were assigned to the radio communica-
tions secftion Dbetween the hours of 000U and 0800. At G330 hours.
you were oose;ved by the. preerSO“,ngt. A. Marquez, to be siesp- -
‘ing at youL daesk. Sgt. Marquez woke ‘you and verballj reprimanded

-

- Margquez ordered you to stay awake
"1 don't care,iigyou‘wr'ta

me:up, I could use some time off so lomng aS I don't lase my job

elsa.in<thls pollce departmen”?" RUEEEH .

\ A
completely-: T made too much money last year anyway.' Sgt. Marquez
‘replied, |'Do you mean that?" and you repiied,. 'Yes, I do!.  I'm nokt:
putting‘up with aayene that tries to- luulmldase me -  you mox auyona

. These actions on your part are: in direct violation of General
Ordex 34 42, Sleeping oo Dutly; 3L.14 Da Lel;ctlan.ox,Duty cud.al-BZ,”

’l744

Tae.

o, q and.
of Sacram

A ropy of tHLs let
» menL.. : YG

days ancﬂ

Dupartmeﬁ

Civil Sex

- requesi Lo

i  5ﬁ[

'A?PRQVTD;*”

( 3 \'7‘.)

» Richard chC‘lfO:/ ' R B - R -
- City. hg‘ager , 7--'-, ; ' ST

City of S

CJW:WIK:ial

e“ween Rauk,»_ o o LT -

L

af rere15101ed'conduct on,yourﬂpart'cdnstitutes cause - -
plin ary action pursuant to Rule'17.3,; subsections. b, c, e, .

v, of the Civil Sexvice Rules and Regulatious of the City-

e.nt:o .f_;.

er'is.beingfsent ta. the Personnel. Depart— -
4 may 11 you wish, reply to me in writing within ten (10)
a copy of you;.:gpLj will also be sent to “the Persomnel

£. However, i you wish to. appeal this termination to the. -
vice Board, it will be necessary for you to make a writtea .
o the Board for such hearing withln zlve (5) days,

é. ; o , - Ve:y cruly Yours’_ _,. _‘

VB S
w" 11 ~. "m J . mklney’ v .‘

Caief of Police - ‘_'~_;

acramenta




